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Restigouche River to Quebec Line.— Continued.

)

Restigouche River to Quebee Line.— Continued,

126

136
137
138
139

K. of Portage road,

River St. Croix,

Pirate brook, Chiputnet’k river,
Monument brook,

N. W. of Cranberry lake,

3. branch Buctouche river,

E. side Irishtown road,

8. branch Buctouche river,

S. of Petitcediac river,

St Martios, St John,

Gouse creek, Saint John,

do .
8. E. of 8. Forks Coal Branch.
South Rhombuid,

Head of Buctouche river,

K. of Barnaby Rivor,
M‘Donald’s brook, Barnaby riv.
do

Head of Barnaby river,

Hd. of M‘Donald’s bk. Barnaby,
Semiwagan river,

W. of M‘Donald’s bk., Barnaby,
W. side Piskehagan river,

N. W. of Canoose river,

Hd. N.W. Br. Richibucto river.
Head of Kouchibouguacis river,
Saint Martins, Saiot John,

8. of Shepody road, &e.

Point Wolf river,

Hd of Kouchibouguacis river,
8. Forks Salmon river,

Head of S. Br. Penniac river,
Wn. side Upper Nashwaak riv.

- |Little river, Sunbury,

8. Br. Penniac river,
Brunswick, Queen’s,

8. of Penniac river,

N. of New Canaan river,
Upper Nashwaok river,

8. Br. Newcastle river,

K. of Nashwaak river,

Bear brook, Sunbury,

Upper Nashwaak river,
‘ampbell’s brook, Nashwaak,
8. E. of Penniac river,

3ear brook, Sunbury,

Bear brook & S. Br. Penniacriv.
Penniag river,

8. Br. New Canaan river,

Bear brook, Sunbary,

N. of New Canaan river,

E. of Penniac river,

Bear Brook, i
N. E. of Dead brk , Canterbury,
Between N & S. brs. New’le riv.
W. of Newecastle river, Sunbury
W. of Perley brook, Chipman,
E. of N. branch Newcastle riv.
Head of Lake stream, ;
N. branch Newcastle river,

N. side N. branch do.

IN. side Coal creek,

IN. of Cumberland creek,

E. of Gaspereau river,

8. of Lake stream,

|E of Gaspereau river,
IN. Forks New Capaan river,

Hd. of Big forks Salmon river,
W. Br. Little Forks Salmon R.

N. branch of ‘“almon creek,

8. E. of Coal creck,

N. of Salmon riwver,

N. of N. branch .Newcastle riv.
E. of Salmon river,

Parish of Cantertiary,
Brunswick, Queen s,

N. W. of New Can: an river,
Heud of N. Forks \'ew.Capaan,
Johnville,

b 235
242
243
241
245
250
251
252
253
285
286
287
308
318
322
311
342
348
349
350
352
353
358
359
360
362
376
377
378
385
391
394
395
396
397
398
399
400
401
402
403
404
405
406
497
408
409
410

412
413

416
424
425
450
451
454
457
458
459
463
471
479
480
482
483
485

491
494
495
496
497
500
505
506
507

510

411

415 |
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Wm Richards
C F Todd
do
do
A A Robinsom
J A Humphrey
do

do
John Wilmot
Joshua Prescott
do
do
John Ford

S Jobnson
James Murchie
Rufus Demons
G G King
Geo Deforest
do
do
do
G G King
Alex Gibson
do

Wm Gibson
¢ H Miller
Hugh M:‘Lean

do

do

do

do

do

do
C W Branscombe
John Farris
John Fulton
Alex l.amb

James Murchie
James Crow
T Hetherington

do
E D R Phillips

140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
1561
153
154
155
156
157
158
159

161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172

174
1756
176
177
178
179
180
181
182
183

| 184
1185

186
187
188
1%9
190
191
192
193
194
195
196
197
198
199
200
201
202
203
204
205
206
207
208
209
210
211
212
213
214
215
216
217
218

N.side ("oombes’ road, St Leon.| 511
N. of New Canaan river, 513
N W.of N Forks New (Canaan.| 514
N. Forks New Canaan river, 516
K. of Burpee’s Mill brook, 522
Big S8hugomoc lake, 524
Shugomoc river, 525
Main N. W. Miramichi, 527
Hd of S. Br. Big Sevogle riv. | 529
S.W. of N. Br. Big Sevogle riv | 533
‘Tomogonops river, 534
Little R. Br Main NNW Mir 535
Gordon’s brook, Br. Cain’s riv. | 536
Little 8. Br. Tomgonops, 537
Little river, Sunbury, 542
Dumfries, York, 543
Hd. of N. Br. Mullin’s stream, | 550
N. Br. Mullin’s stream, 551
N. E. of Little river, Sunbury, | 555
S. W. of Newcastle, 556
Hd. Five Finger bk. Restigo’he,| 559
N. of Restigouche river, 561
S of Upper 8 W. Miramichi, | 562
N. side of Bartholomews river, | 563
N.Br. Little 8. Br Tomogonops,| 567
N. Br. Big Hole brook, 563
S. W. of N. Br. Renous, 569
On &. 8. E. of S. Br. Renous. | 575
S. side Little S.W. Mir. & lake.| 579
N. of Renous river, 55
S. of Cain’s river, 593
S. Forks Salmon river, &e. 594
N. of Salmon river, 597
Six mile brook, 59>
N. of Coal creek, 599
Beaver brook, Salmon river, 600
E. side Coal creek, 601
N. side Serpentine river, 602
S. of Salmon river, 604
Little river, N. W. Miramichi, | 607
Dungarvon river, 611
Gaspereau river, 614
S E of 8. branch Mamozekel R | 6.5
S. of' S. branch Mamozekel R. | 616
N. of Yerpentine river, &e. 617
N. branch Mamozekel river, 618
S. of N. br. of Big hole brook, | 619
Upper S.W branch Mir. river, | 620
Burton, Sunbury, 622
3. side Serpentine river, 623
Salman R., branch of Cain’s R | 624
Hd. of Pleasant bik, Gaspereau.| 626
N. of Meadow brook lake, 627
Lake stream, 631
Soldier’s brook, Restigouche, | 632
S. side of Bartholomew R., &c | 634
N. side do 635
Parish of Kent, Carleton Co. | 640
N. of New Canaan river, 642
N.W. of N. Forks New Canaan,| 643
N. E. of Becaguimee river, 644
8. of Nictor lake, 646

do 647
S. E. side Fel riv., Canterbury.| 648
S E. of Lower Bay duVin, 649
N. W. of New Canaan river, 651
S. Br. Benjamin river, 652
M‘Leod’s brook, Salmon river, | 656
Gaspereau river, 657
N. W. side Portage river, “658
E. of Tobique river, 659
N. and 8. Brs. Nigadoo river, | 660
Tattagouche river, 661
N. of do 662
Nigadoo river, : 663
N. E. of Upsalquiteh river, 66 |
N. E. of Serpentive river, 668
S. of Pabineau river, 671
Tattagouche river, 672
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A F Raudolph
G G King

T Hetherington
T G O’Connor
Fmery Sewell
Rob’t Robinson
do

E Sinclair
Allan Ritchie

Alex Gibson
F H Todd
T : O’Connor
R P Whitney
M H Coburn *
A L Bailey
Geo Voffat
lo
Alex Gibson
a’l M'Laughlan
Allan Ritchie
Wm Muirhead
do
T G O’Connor
Wm Muirhead
John M'Laggan
John Farris
Hugh M:Lean
G G King
Isaac C Burpee
G G King
Rufus Demons
John Farris
T H Hale
Rowland Capen
E Sineclair
Robert Swim
John Ferris
Alex Gibson
do
do
do
Robert Swim
T G O’Connor
T P Taylor
T G O’Connor
Da’l M:Laughlan
G G King
do
Hugh M‘Lean
John Farahar
Alex Morrison
do
Justus Fairley
T Hetherington
do
A H Hayward
Alex Gibson
do
John M‘Adam
D Lewis
J W Kingston
W S Smith
G G King
John Ferris
Alex Gibson
George T Baird
J Ferguson Jr
do
do
do
George Moffat
'hos Temple
J Ferguson Jr
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